503026061 10/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3072661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENIS PAYRE	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIALA SA
Street Address:	BOULEVARD PAEPSEMLAAN
City:	1070 BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-218-5065

Email: info@brientgloberman.com
Correspondent Name: BRIENT GLOBERMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0912-02011-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUTUMN L. BEATTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Autumn L. Beatty/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0912-02011-US Executed Assignment Payre to Kiala#page1.tif

PATENT 503026061 REEL: 033985 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS

Provided that and to the extent Denis Payre ("DP") owns any rights, titles and interests, where applicable, in and to the inventions described in:

- "SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DELIVERING PARCELS USING ATTENDED DELIVERY LOCATIONS" as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/777,968, which was filed on March 12, 2013; and
- "SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DELIVERING PARCELS USING ATTENDED DELIVERY LOCATIONS" as set forth in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/791,008, which was filed on March 15, 2013;

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DP hereby sells and assigns, unto KIALA SA (the **Assignee**), having a place of business at Boulevard Paepsemlaan, 1070 Brussels, Belgium, the above-listed applications for United States Letters Patent and the right to file corresponding U.S. patent applications and to file corresponding foreign patent applications including any applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon this invention in this or any foreign country.

DP acknowledges that he has not previously assigned any rights in the above-listed applications or inventions to any third party. The Assignee acknowledges that this assignment is only for any and all rights, titles and interests owned by DP and is not effective to transfer any rights, titles or interests held by any third party for the above-listed applications or inventions.

DP hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor 1:

Date: 24 June 2013

Denis Payre

The Assignee:

Date: 24 June 2013

`

Witnessed by:

Witness' Signature:

Date: 24 June 2013

P. R. Styrsondson

1 July 2013

PATENT REEL: 033985 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 10/20/2014